OCN Sebo Credit SRL
Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 December 2021

22. Risk management (continued)

Sensitivity analysis to interest rate risk

Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair

values of the financial instruments.

The Company's interest-bearing financial assets — in its majority the loan portfolio — are priced at fixed rates, as

well as the Company's interest bearing financial liabilities, despite the fact that interest rates on borrowings were

modified during the year.

According to the internal and external financial market evolution, the Company forecasts the evolution of interest

rates for its assets and liabilities and the impact of these possible changes on the net interest income. The Company

estimates a fluctuation of +1- 100 and +1- 50 basis points.

The following table describes the sensitivity of a reasonable possible change in interest rates, with all other variables

held constant, of the Company's income statement.

2021 Sensitivity of Net Interest Income/(Loss)
Increase in

basis points Less than 12 months More than 12 months Total

P.P. MDL MDL MDL

+100 (187 021) 1 903 940 1 716 918

+50 (93 511) 951 970 858 459

2021 Sensitivity of Net Interest Income/(Loss)
Decrease in
basis points Less than 12 months More than 12 months Total

P.P. MDL MDL MDL

-100 187 021 (1 903 940) (1 716 918)

-50 93 511 (951 970) (858 459)

2020 Sensitivity of Net Interest Income/(Loss)
Increase in
basis points Less than 12 months More than 12 months Total

P.P. MDL MDL MDL

+100 (618 305) (531 159) (1 149 464)

+50 (309 153) (265 579) (574 732)

2020 Sensitivity of Net Interest Income/(Loss)
Decrease in
basis points Less than 12 months More than 12 months Total

P.P. MDL MDL MDL

-100 618 305 531 159 1 149 464

-50 309 153 265 579,.....-,...__--..„ 574 732

 .\
H

45 sat.

OCN Sebo Credit SRL
Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 December 2021

22. Risk management (continued)

Sensitivity analysis to currency risk

Currency risk is the risk that the value of financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange

rates. The Company is exposed to currency risk from transactional exposures in currencies other than functional

currency and borrowings denominated in currencies other than functional currency.

The following tables show the impact and the gross result of the sensitivity of the currency variation of the MDL in

relation with the other currency to which the Company is exposed, because of the changes in revaluation of the

monetary assets and liabilities denominated in other currencies.

2021 Changes in currency FX rate

MDL

Effect on PBT

MDL

EUR +5% 21,0985 (12 611 273)

EUR -5% 19,0891 12 611 273

EUR +10% 22,1032 (25 222 546)

EUR -10% 18,0844 25 222 546

USD +5% 18,6325 (65 755)

USD -5% 16,8579 65 755

USD +10% 19,5197 (131 510)

USD -10% 15,9707 131 510

2020 Changes in currency FX rate Effect on PBT

MDL MDL

EUR +5% 22,1829 (13 580 062)

EUR -5% 20,0703 13 580 062

EUR +10% 23,2393 (27 160 125)

EUR -10% 19,0139 27 160 125

USD +5% 18,0753 (101 968)

USD -5% 16,3539 101 968

USD +10% 18,9361 (203 936)

USD -10% 15,4931 203 936

Taxation risk

The Moldovan Government has a number of agencies that are authorized to conduct audits (controls) of Moldovan

companies. These controls are similar in nature to tax audits performed by tax authorities in many countries and

may extend not only to tax matters, but to other legal and regulatory matters in which the applicable agency may be

interested. In addition, the agencies conducting these controls appear to be subject to significantly less safeguard

than is customary in many countries. It is likely that the Company will continue to be subject to controls from time